Cheveley Neighbourhood Plan

Cheveley Neighbourhood Plan Launch Survey

1. Do you think there is a need for additional housing in Cheveley Parish over the next
15 years?

Response Response
Percent Total

L ves ] s7.58% 19
2 No 42.42% 14
Analysis Mean: | 1.42 | Std. Deviation: | 0.49 | Satisfaction Rate: | 42.42 answered 33
Variance: | 0.24 | Std. Error: 0.09 skipped 0

2. Please indicate what scale of housing development you think is most appropriate in
Cheveley Parish?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Individual ‘infill housing only ] 65.63% 21
2  Sites of 2 - 10 dwellings 28.13% 9
3 Sites of 11 - 30 dwellings [ | 9.38% 3
4  Sites over 30 dwellings [ | 6.25% 2
Analysis | Mean: 1.75 | Std. Deviation: | 0.92 | Satisfaction Rate: | 21.88 answered 32

Variance: | 0.85 | Std. Error: 0.16 skipped 1

3. What type of housing do you consider would be most appropriate for Cheveley
Parish? (please tick all that apply)

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Flats [ 9.68% 3

2 Bungalows 25.81% 8
Affordable housing i.e. Housing

3 | Association rented or shared ] 54.84% 17
ownership

4 Smaller homes ie. 1 - 2 bedroom _ 61.29% 19
properties

5 M|d$|ze_ homes ie. 3 - 4 bedroom 41.94% 13
properties

6 Large homes ie. 6+ bedroom | 3.230% 1

properties

An even mix of all of the above
7  (similar to The Paddocks 25.81% 8
development)

Analysis | Mean: 8.81 | Std. Deviation: | 7.59 | Satisfaction Rate: | 109.68 answered 31
Variance: | 57.67 | Std. Error: 1.36 skipped 2




4. What would be your main concern if housing development takes place?

1 Open-Ended Question

1

10

11

12

13

21/01/2019 12:31 PM
ID: 105194622

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

26/01/2019 16:49 PM
ID: 105742721

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

02/02/2019 13:44 PM
ID: 106455812

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

Response Response
Percent Total

100.00% 32

Water supply which is pretty poor flow as it is. School places, road, transport -
infrasture.

Increase in traffic.School places both primary and secondary.
During construction - noise,damage to roads and pavements,mud on road and
multiple vehicles parked at up at Everett's old building yard.

Too much traffic (especially in High Street) - traffic congestion, lack of school
places, lack of amenities to meet the needs of the population.

Overall, however, the feel of the village is being lost as it grows ever-bigger. Many
amenities do not match with the needs of the population of the village.

Cheveley ceases to be a village and becomes a suburb of Newmarket. Also lack
on infrastructure.

That you (CPC) think an even mix in question 3 is "similar to The Paddocks

Developers Building in small stages (towards a bigger overall building
development - as The Paddocks have done phase 1 and 2. Therefore being able
to AVOID building the ECDC proper quota of affordable homes overall. Cheating
the parish and lining the developers pockets. None of The Paddocks are
affordable 1st time homes to buy 100% ownership eg 1 & 2 bed terrace/ Cottages.

Building on Studland and "back garden development ruining the current feel of the
village.

That Brook Stud continue to develop and sell off the land bit by bit and developed
from their access road at the bottom of the village near the traffic calming on The
Ashley Road and effectively creating a second High Street and back fill all along
the rear of the properties on the eastern side of the current High Street (The
Church Side).

The pressure it adds to our roads. We already have a serious issue with speeding
traffic/illegal parking etc. Also the lack of spaces for more children within the
school.

Loss of green space and trees.

Any identified sites should be within the agreed development envelope and not
compromise the linear nature of the village.

Overwhelming swamping of a traditional village. Loss of village identity. Increase in
traffic. No updating of infrastructure to support the extra houses, traffic and
population, e.g. increase in refuse/litter, demand for education places, pressure on
health services, etc.

That it is mis-mashed. Sites have already been identified by the Parish Council
and Local Plan which would give a good increase in housing to take the village, in
particular, forward for the next 15 years.

Effect of more traffic on rural and semi rural roads

Increased traffic on inadequate and narrow rural roads.

Some of these roads, particularly the High Street, are already used for car parking,
making them even narrower. There is an increased risk of property damage and
accidents.

Locations of the developments and the impact on the look and feel of the Parish.
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4. What would be your main concern if housing development takes place?
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08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 11:07 AM
ID: 107112613

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

Response Response
Percent Total

Over subscription to the school, loss of character of the village and too much traffic
on the high street

Infrastructure - the school is at full capacity, there is no public transport, water
supply is stretched.

That the diversity of the present interesting architecture would be spoilt. Also that
the peacefulness that green space in a country village provides, would be
destroyed. Plus the fact that larger houses tend to be built, whilst there is a need
for smaller houses, for smaller family units and single people.

None.

That the infrastructure is there to support it.

That it is available for social housing

Traffic, flooding.

Lack of infrastructure - drains, sewers, school places, extra traffic & road surface
condition.

No more 4-5 bedroom homes!

Village infrastructure not able to cope with more housing. School full, roads not
safe with lots more traffic.

That back-filling, if permitted, would lead to a free-for-all building houses resulting
in the village atmosphere being destroyed.

Loss of green space.
Traffic on the High Street

Very sad to see so many homes empty in such a lovely village. Houses brought up
too quickly for personal use. | understand other local villages have now prevented
this.

The village infrastructure, school places, shop, post office, lack of village hall for
events

Designs that improve the view from the road. Not too close together with tiny
gardens as in a city.

increased traffic, school places and shared space. Reluctantly think housing is
needed

Overloading the infrastructure e.g. roads, parking.
Changing the character of the village

Design in character with existing.
Increased traffic and appropriate highway junctions.

Lack of school places

School places, traffic, pollution,

answered 32

skipped 1
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5. Do you think Cheveley parish currently offers good access to Green Open Space?

Response Response

Percent Total
1 Yes I 87.50% 28
2 No 12.50% 4
Analysis | Mean: 1.12 | Std. Deviation: | 0.33 | Satisfaction Rate: | 12.5 answered 32
Variance: | 0.11 | Std. Error: 0.06 skipped 1

6. Cheveley Parish has a number of Statutory Listed Buildings and a designated
Conservation Area. Aside from those already Listed, are there any other buildings or
assets you consider should be recognised for their historic value?

1 Open-Ended Question

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

26/01/2019 16:49 PM
ID: 105742721

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

Response Response
Percent Total

100.00% 18
No

Studland

The Drainage system.

Wall along rec/high street

I'm not sure which buildings are included on the list, but it should include St Mary's
Church, Cheveley Primary School, The Red Lion public house, and the wall
around Cheveley Park Stud (and other original parts of the wall on the High
Street).

Globe stud

Cheveley’s non-residential land currently used as paddocks by the studs around
Cheveley.

The Icknield Way Path.

The Red Lion.

The recreation ground wall and the wall which continues across private properties
and around Cheveley Stud. Cheveley Castle, if not already protected and the
various wells within the village.

No
The wall along the high in street in cheveley. The Training grounds/heath, Warren
hill.

Not sure what is listed. The school, Rayes House, St Mary’s Church, recreation
ground wall.

The overall village atmosphere should be preserved.

No

The wall around the rec ground.

The boundary wall of rec ground.
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6. Cheveley Parish has a number of Statutory Listed Buildings and a designated
Conservation Area. Aside from those already Listed, are there any other buildings or
assets you consider should be recognised for their historic value?

Response Response
Percent Total

16 21/02/2019 16:54 PM ' The conservation area should not be encroached upon by housing developments.
ID: 108498630

17 21/02/2019 17:05 PM  No
ID: 108500562

18 04/03/2019 23:48 PM  Rec wall
ID: 110006143

answered 18

skipped 15

7. Do you think the design of new development, including householder extensions, is
important?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes A 93.94% 31

2 No 3.03% 1

3 If yes, what matters of design do you _ 87.88% 29

consider most important?

Analysis | Mean: 3.64 | Std. Deviation: | 2.64 | Satisfaction Rate: |89.39 answered 33
Variance: | 6.97 | Std. Error: 0.46 skipped 0

If yes, what matters of design do you consider most important? (29)

1 21/01/2019 12:31 PM @ Should be in keeping with the local architecture
ID: 105194622

2 21/01/2019 12:41 PM  Impact on neighbour
ID: 105195522

3 21/01/2019 15:25 PM = Anything built should conform with existing buildings and also not overcrowd or
ID: 105217912 disadvantage existing residents.

4  21/01/2019 17:30 PM = Green spaces
ID: 105232671

5 21/01/2019 19:48 PM  Effect on current properties. Right to light. Privacy.
ID: 105238389
DRAINAGE.

PARKING - OFF ROAD & ADEQUATE FOR OCCUPANCY

SAFE VEHICLE ACCESS.

6 21/01/2019 21:14 PM  mostly the impact on the roads and traffic.
ID: 105246979

7 21/01/2019 23:03 PM | Tasteful, in keeping with neighbouring properties.
ID: 105251473

8 24/01/2019 21:25 PM = A combination of traditional and modern design or there will never be a legacy
ID: 105589931 from this period. All development should consider the environmental impact.

9 26/01/2019 16:49 PM | To fit in with surroundings.
ID: 105742721 To consider impact on parking of cars & increase in traffic in the locality.
Provision of green spaces.


/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108498630
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108498630
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108500562
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108500562
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=110006143
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=110006143
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105194622
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105194622
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105195522
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105195522
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105217912
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105217912
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105232671
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105232671
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105238389
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105238389
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105246979
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105246979
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105251473
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105251473
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105589931
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105589931
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105742721
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105742721

7. Do you think the design of new development, including householder extensions, is
important?
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29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 11:07 AM
ID: 107112613

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

Response Response
Percent Total
In keeping with the village and with an eye to green building principles.
If seen from the road, new development should be visually in keeping with existing
properties.
Need to be in keeping the surrounding area and building style.
In keeping with the local architecture and feel of the village.
Something interesting and pleasant to look at, that provides comfortable living
space for the occupants.
Modern features, but in keeping with the village.
Depends on location
Scale, maintaining privacy and fitting the existing street-scene
Appropriate 'village' style - not gated compounds.
In keeping with village image
That it fits with surrounding properties and landscape.
That it complies with the Neighbourhood Plan
They should be in keeping with the existing proportion in design and size. They
should not overlook existing properties.
Need to be in keeping with the rest of the village
Very - More like the paddocks. No gated developments, no high walls at the front,

No modern designs which you would find in a city

Fit in with current designs, etc, although modern sympathetic designs would be
exciting to see - mainly eco building with captured rainfall, smart heating, etc

in keeping with the village

In keeping with existing/surrounding

It should be in the house designs in village

Should be in keeping with the village
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8. What do you regard as the top three reasons that make it attractive to live in the
Parish?
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21/01/2019 12:31 PM
ID: 105194622

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

26/01/2019 16:49 PM
ID: 105742721

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

02/02/2019 13:44 PM
ID: 106455812

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 11:07 AM
ID: 107112613

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

Response Response

Percent
100.00%

Proximity to amenaties

Rural

Safety

Village feel

village feel

Being within walking distance of our school.

Friendly neighbours/community

Access to secluded public footpaths

Village life

It is rural.

Size of village - not overdeveloped. It is still a village!

Semi rural location

Itis a village

Green space and views

Rural surroundings

Proximity to amenaties

Country village location

Feed in to Bottisham Village College

The community

Commitment of locals to enhance the community

Good facilities (shop/post office/legion/pub etc)

Community, atmosphere, cohesion, friendliness

Total
33
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8. What do you regard as the top three reasons that make it attractive to live in the
Parish?

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

21/01/2019 12:31 PM
ID: 105194622

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

10 | 26/01/2019 16:49 PM

11

ID: 105742721

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

Response Response

Percent

Little traffic

Village environment

Village environment

The village community

Safe community with vigilant residents

The mix of people and house types

Vicinity to Cambridge

Knowing people - it is not so overcrowded that everyone is anonymous

Facilities - shop, school, church, etc

Low noise

Peace and quiet

100.00%

open green spaces/beautiful countryside

Beautiful countryside

Quiet and peaceful area - residents respect each other

Quiet

Close to Cambridge . Commute easily to work

Its location within Cambridgeshire

Countryside - trees/open spaces/birds

Cheveley Primary School

Easy access to the country

It is beautiful.

Access to open space, good walks and areas for recreation

Total

33
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8. What do you regard as the top three reasons that make it attractive to live in the
Parish?

Response Response
Percent Total

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

02/02/2019 13:44 PM
ID: 106455812

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 11:07 AM
ID: 107112613

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

Protected green spaces

small concentrations of houses

Village feel

Village school

open green spaces/beautiful countryside

Good community

Little likelihood of flooding

The school

The park

Attractive street scene

Attractive mis of housing including affordable & bungalows

School

Community involvement

Access to nearby major centres via Al4

Attractive village

Good school, shop and commuter route

The facilities - shop, school, playing fields, British Legion, Red Lion

School - to Bottisham Village College

school

Open space - rec and surrounding

Low fuel polution

Rural location

90.91%

30
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8. What do you regard as the top three reasons that make it attractive to live in the
Parish?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

26/01/2019 16:49 PM
ID: 105742721

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

02/02/2019 13:44 PM
ID: 106455812

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 11:07 AM
ID: 107112613

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

Response Response

Percent

A sense of community

Residents opinions matter and are taken seriously

Community

Quite, rural, country village

It's a safe small village

Amenities for young children - park/school

The Recreation Ground

Quieter pace of life

The paddock land used by the studs.

Facilities - school, shop, pub are suitable for size of village in particular.

Character of area

quiet

Local amenities

community

community

Close to amenities

Tranquil setting, good access to road network

The open countryside

Good park and sports clubs

Village facilities, church, shop, pub & school

Image of village

Proximity to Cambridge/Bury St Edmunds

A quiet neighbourhood

Total
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8. What do you regard as the top three reasons that make it attractive to live in the
Parish?

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

Response Response

Percent Total

Easy access to Newmarket by car

Great community spirit for many - increasing

It is quiet

Access to Cambridge, Stanstead, Lonedon, etc - even more so if the trains were
direct and more reliable

trees and countryside around it

Access to Newmarket

Environment

answered 33

skipped 0

9. What do you regard as the top three issues which detract from living in the Parish?

10

11

21/01/2019 12:31 PM
ID: 105194622

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

26/01/2019 16:49 PM
ID: 105742721

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

Response Response

Total
33

Percent
100.00%

Public transport

Traffic and speeding

overbuilding/overcrowding of houses

Brook Stud

Studs in village burning rubbish. Stinks and smoking out residents in their homes.

Lack of amenities (village hall etc)

Concerns about over development

The lack of a village hall; leads to no community development

Too many houses of the wrong sort

None.

Traffic levels and speed
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9. What do you regard as the top three issues which detract from living in the Parish?

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

02/02/2019 13:44 PM
ID: 106455812

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 11:07 AM
ID: 107112613

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

Response Response

Percent Total

Excessive speed limits on rural roads

The risk that some studs may sell land for development

Speeding Vehicles

Speeding cars

Public transport

Public transport to larger towns

Limited amenities especially for younger people

Lack of a village hall

Lack of children activity space

School doesn’t have enough playspace

Roads - congestion, speeding.

Cost of housing

Speeding vehicles

Limited or no employment opportunities for people of working age

Village is getting overladed, large cars parked on bends and over pavements

Lack of facilities

The lack of a focal point because it is so extended. The result of historic road

pattern

There is not a whole lot of village feel, lots of individual groups that dont work
together for the common good

current level of building and development

Potential over development

Rubbish bus service

Poor phone coverage

84.85% 28
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9. What do you regard as the top three issues which detract from living in the Parish?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

21/01/2019 12:31 PM
ID: 105194622

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 11:10 AM
ID: 107107162

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

18/02/2019 19:51 PM
ID: 108174168

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

Response Response
Percent Total
over development
Poor public transport
money from Parish not used for existing residents of all ages and needs
Greed
ECDC
High street becoming increasingly more busy and dangerous with traffic
High cost of housing
So many properties owned by Darley that lay dormant; leads to no community
development
Poor bus service
Constant attack from developers
Over-development, which puts a strain on all utilities, none of which have been
upgraded to cope.
Access between village and Newmarket walking/cycling
Constant threat of over development
Village hall
Limited facilities ato recreation ground - go to Lode recreation ground - table tennis
table, basketball ring, outdoor gym!
Speeding vehicles
General attitude of opposition to youth
Pavilion needs improvement
Town type housing
Not enough smaller houses
Too much housing development

Few retail facilities in and around the villages

Too many houses in too short a time.


/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105194622
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105194622
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105195522
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105195522
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105217912
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105217912
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105232671
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105232671
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105238389
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105238389
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105246979
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105246979
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105251473
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105251473
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105589931
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105589931
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105651955
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105651955
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105967822
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=105967822
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=106505375
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=106505375
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=106714047
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=106714047
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107104014
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107104014
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107107162
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107107162
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107184739
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107184739
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107201989
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107201989
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107228907
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107228907
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107463766
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=107463766
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108173002
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108173002
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108173626
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108173626
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108173859
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108173859
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108174168
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108174168
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108498630
/survey/results/responses/id/540494?u=108498630

9. What do you regard as the top three issues which detract from living in the Parish?

24

25

26

27

28

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:05 PM
ID: 108500562

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:10 PM
ID: 108501306

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

21/01/2019 12:41 PM
ID: 105195522

21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

21/01/2019 21:14 PM
ID: 105246979

21/01/2019 23:03 PM
ID: 105251473

24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

29/01/2019 09:31 AM
ID: 105967822

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

05/02/2019 09:53 AM
ID: 106714047

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

08/02/2019 22:51 PM
ID: 107201989

11/02/2019 20:52 PM
ID: 107463766

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

18/02/2019 19:43 PM
ID: 108173626

18/02/2019 19:47 PM
ID: 108173859

Response Response

Percent Total
School spaces
Bus service
congestion on high street and problems with people parking
Keyboard warriers on parish social media accounts
Speeding vehicles
63.64% 21

As village gets bigger there is a feeling of it becoming impersonal

increase in crime

ECDC

Studs selling off land to develop houses. Permanently altering landscape.
Children's park Needs to be fully fenced off! too many incidents with dogs roaming
amongst the children's play area. (Accident waiting to happen)

No community/social hub (eg family accessible pub, hall with events, coffee shop)
A pub that believes it's a restaurant and actively discourages Cheveley residents
from drinking there; leads to no community development

Young people can't afford to buy a house

If you live in North Ward, perhaps a disjoin between the village and this ward.
Apathy from residents, who refuse to volunteer for anything.

Lack of community engagement

Inconsiderate parking on the road, forcing children to walk in centre of road (Little
Green)

Houses owned by the horseracing industry and left empty for most of the year
Cars parked on the road

Over development which destroys the village feeling

Public transport - lack of

Lack of a usable community space
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9. What do you regard as the top three issues which detract from living in the Parish?

18  18/02/2019 19:51 PM

ID: 108174168

19 | 21/02/2019 16:58 PM

ID: 108499355

20 | 21/02/2019 17:07 PM

ID: 108500989

21| 21/02/2019 17:12 PM

ID: 108501597

Response Response

Percent Total
Very limited public transport for those unable to drive
Affordability
light polution
Dog Fouling
answered 33
skipped 0

10. Finally, what have we missed / any other comments?

1

Open-Ended Question

1 21/01/2019 15:25 PM
ID: 105217912

2 | 21/01/2019 17:30 PM
ID: 105232671

3 | 21/01/2019 19:48 PM
ID: 105238389

4 | 24/01/2019 21:25 PM
ID: 105589931

5 | 25/01/2019 13:48 PM
ID: 105651955

Response Response
Percent Total

100.00% 17

Many new houses have already been built - mainly to the advantage of one of the
Studs in the village. These houses were opposed - but residents views were
ignored. More applications are being made and the Parish council should be
working hard on the behalf of the village to safeguard the existing community and
authentic village, to ensure the village is not spoilt.

Cheveley will be ruined if developers continue to rape it for its green spaces and
feel.

Continuation from question 9.

Parking on the road on bends in Cheveley is getting dangerous. Forcing traffic to
be on the wrong side of the road on blind bends.
Extension of double yellows on bends needed.

Dog owners not picking up dog poo after their dogs. Leaving their dogs poo on
other peoples property or on public paths. It's too common in village and
disgusting. Needs addressing by parish council.

The Green opposite Pump Green House in the High Street always looks dreadful.
Please do something to make it look pretty and part of the village. Bollards to keep
Off vehicles ... raised beds. Weed the overgrown path. Add some more bench
seating for walkers, elderly etc.

With a growth in the number of residents forecast for Cheveley, local facilities need
to reflect this to ensure that the community develops. Cheveley needs a proper
village hall that can host a range of activities and not just an over-priced,
refurbished pavilion. You don't have to look far for examples of good practise with
Moulton on the doorstep.

Nothing
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10. Finally, what have we missed / any other comments?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

26/01/2019 16:49 PM
ID: 105742721

03/02/2019 11:26 AM
ID: 106505375

08/02/2019 10:15 AM
ID: 107104014

08/02/2019 19:21 PM
ID: 107184739

09/02/2019 12:07 PM
ID: 107228907

18/02/2019 19:40 PM
ID: 108173002

21/02/2019 16:54 PM
ID: 108498630

21/02/2019 16:58 PM
ID: 108499355

21/02/2019 17:02 PM
ID: 108500083

21/02/2019 17:07 PM
ID: 108500989

21/02/2019 17:12 PM
ID: 108501597

04/03/2019 23:48 PM
ID: 110006143

Response Response
Percent Total

Have you considered contacting Exning PC who had a large housing development
built in their village. They may be able to provide guidance with this neighbourhood
plan.

no

There's a real possibility that the village could suffer greatly due to over
development driven by greed. | fully support the building of affordable houses for
young families who work locally and will bring life to the village so long as they are
built in locations which will not affect the village and lives of other villagers. There
are too many proposed developments of large houses that are not affordable to
normal families which are driven by greed.

Please can facilities be improved at Cheveley Rec?
No expensive skate park, investigate Lode for examale.

We need a skate park

Upgrading the infrastructure is a must above all else.

Green Space - the recreation ground is good, but the public footpath through the
surrounding studs often have high hedges so one cannot enjoy the countryside -
and the hedges are getting taller.

The new developments being built at the south end of the village should be
sufficient for East Cambs to call a halt to permissions

Village pub is not child/resident friendly which is a shame.

Too many houses are now owned by a certain owner for staff. As such they sit
empty for many months - not conducive to village living and quite honestly
prevents others from buying them.

The importance of the shop and post office continuing is far more important than
developing the pavilion.

Building and developments have been going on for years. | think the village needs
time to assimilate these and establish an identity again

Where is the open space?
Needs affordable, even social housing

Glad the PC are investing in this we need to take control of development in the
village. Much more important than a skate park which was not needed and pushed
by one Clir.

17
16

answered

skipped
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